

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Details

File #: 091050 Version: 0 Name: FIRE SERVICES SPECIAL ASSESSMENT (B)

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 6/3/2010 In control: City Attorney

On agenda: Final action: 6/3/2010

Title: FIRE SERVICES SPECIAL ASSESSMENT (B)

A resolution of the City of Gainesville, Florida, relating to the provision of fire services, facilities and programs in the City of Gainesville, Florida; describing the method of assessing fire services assessed costs against assessed property located within the City of Gainesville; directing the preparation of an assessment roll; authorizing a public hearing and directing the provision of notice;

providing for severability and providing an immediate effective date. (B)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 091050 52610coverfireassess 20100603.pdf, 2.

091050_52610firespecialassessment_20100603.pdf, 3. 091050_MOD_20100603.pdf, 4. 091050_Fire

Resolution Slideshow_20100603.ppsx, 5. 091050_resolution_20100603.pdf, 6. 091050a_resolution_20100603.pdf, 7. 091050_Resolution Final_20100603

DateVer.Action ByActionResult6/3/20100City CommissionAdopted (Resolution) and approved as shown abovePass